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July l4th, 1915,

Mrs., 7. i, Punley,
Anad arko, Oklshoma.
My dear HMadam:

When your son, George May, was seen at this office

this morning he stated that when he wrote you about his
health a month ago he was not feeling very well because
of a sore throat, ¥He claims to be in good health now and
getting along much better since he changed his work from
hig heavier duties in the hoiler house to thet of painting,
George looks well and judging from his appearance
you need not be alarmed at all gbout his condition. TYou
will probebly hear from George direct that he does not have
any complaint to make about his physicial condition at this
time,

Very truly yours,

HKM, Acting Superintendent.
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December 31, iPi4,

Mrs, T, M, Pumley,
Anaderko, Okla,

Dear Hadams:
I have your letter of December 33nd in whieh you
expraes great concern regarding your son, George May, This

Traic

is very natural and I appreciate fully how a mother may feel

regarding the conduet of her son,

Generally speaking, George has not been a bad
fellow at Carilsle, It is wery unfortunate that he becaus
invelved in trouble that led to his infectk on, He is a
young man and should have known betisr, With more than 400
boys at Carliale,- mostly young men,- it is impossible to
icok afier thew as though they were small chiidren, or %o
expect that they should rsquire such attention., We are try=-
ing constanily %0 place micre responsibility on ocur boye and
giris and to teach them that they muat have high ideals and
s2lect only good companiona for their aassociates, 1 have
done everything in my power to break down at Carlisle the
tendengy among a number of the larger boys 4o slip oul and
meet girls of bad reputation near the school grounds and to
get liquor, I have talked to the boys, the disciplinarian
has talked to them, and I have had men of experience and high

standing in the community come cut to the school and talk to
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_;iﬁem along these lines, Unless a boy has some bhaekbone

and strength of sharaoct=r, he 1s going o go wrong in thie
world, and our aim has been to appeal %o their honor and
pride and show them the evils that will come to them if
they do not heed our advice, Unless George, himself, wanis
to de right, nc power on earth can make him excepi that of
the pelice force, We could lock him up in the guard house
and he oould not get out to get into mischief, but I do not
wish to do that, A boy who has to be treated in this manner
had better not be in school,

I do not know just yet what we shall do with
George. It may be that we will have to return him %o his
home, He is now practically cured of his dissease, but any
beoy who has once had this disease is usually shunned by the
batter class of boys in school, and the fact that such a boy
ie allowed to remain in eschool often has a bad influonce
among oiher boye who have learned to regard sush conduct as
disgraceful. In this matter vou hava my hearifslt

sympathy, and I feel disposed to everything in my power to

get Gecorge to aee the error of his waye and to change his
ideale and vidrs of life and make a man of himaself,

Very sincerely yor friend,

OHL:SR Supervisor in Cbarge,
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Jan. 20%h, 1915.

Mrs. T. ¥. Punley,
C/0 "Romick's", Anadarko, Okla.

Wy dear ¥adam:

I heve noted in your letter of January the 18th
that your scn,tﬁiii%Eﬂggzj has also gesured you that 1t
1z his desire to make 2 good record st Carlisle. 1 am
plecsed to atate that hizs condust since another chance
vas givern him st kis own request has been satisfactory
and thetl every opporturity will be given him %o make him-
self as desirsble & student ss we desire he shell be.

Hoping that other fsvoreble reports csn be conveyed
to you regarding him, and with the belief thet you can do
much to help your son if you will write him from time to
time to continue with the good record le has started out
to make, I an,

Very respectiully,

BXW . Supervigor in Charge.
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¥iowa Indian Agency
Anadarko, Okla,
March 16,1915,
Mr. O.H.Iipps,
Carlisle , Penna.
ﬁear Sir;
Enclosed herewith cheek No.3589/ drawn in favor

of (George H.M%é) in the sum of $47.50 Forty Seven dollars

: 5
and fifty eents, representing he# share of the rentals

from hé&fallotment.

Yours truly,

ecial Disbursing Agent.
Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the above eheeks and

return one carbon copy o this 0fPIEe: .ieesinesssssassci
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Sept. 30th, 1915.

Mr. Thos. J. Pritchett,
Parmer No. 7, The Xiowa Agency,
Fort Cobb, Okla,

My dear Sir:

Yhen your letter of the 23rd instant was brought
to George %Ez:a attention he readily agreed that the added
amount bid by Hr. Adams for the use of his gllotment is
sufficient and signed the applicatiorn you again gubmitted.
It is being returned to you herewith, otherwise exe-
cuted as required,

Yery truly yours,

Hild,. Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Fort Cobu, OKla,
cept.<d, 1910,
Mr. O.H.Lipps,
ouperintendent, varlisle oscnoul,
varlisle, Penn,

Deazibir:

Relative to yours of tne loth inst.
refering to tne Application of Lr. Adams, on
tue ellotment of George E.j&ay, staling Luat
George tituought ne ougnt to have more
money . 1 hNave seen kr. Aqams &nd he is wiling
to reise his bid to $l€0, BB Ccash rentel ana
place the improvments &s called fer in tae
gpplication. Tuis kr Aqams 8ays is the very
best he can do . This is & good bid on tuis lan
d &s it is not & very good quarter. . 1 have
Chenged Lr. Adams &pplicsticn &as cirectea by
him &nd it reads now &s8 yocu will see
$1<0.00U cash rentel per annum &na Lhe improvien
ts &3 called for in tune &pplication 1 trust
this will be sstisfactory to George .
Please sucbmit this to him ana if satisfactory
have him sin on line so0 inaicetiec Ly pencil checx

Lm&TK ,and retum to wme &t your earliet convenience

eénc Oblige yours very truly. A 7 /
AT SN e Feruer, #7




Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need of
Federal aid.

h/}{ 74
SRR Date of report Ay ._!-f@a.//q//), =5

Name of child /W /

Home post office. '( e 3 B R e

Tribe //Z/MW S Degree of Indian blood . __<3- o DA D
How many acres of land do you own._. / é & AL Location._ 22/ &Mt ________

What is the annual income from your land_____ 7 ? th‘a__________

724
Do you have any other income wookedies e s e e How much_

;%Mi/ ________

Is vour father living

Father's name.

Home post office W @ Dt M S i e R o
Tribe Mm N Degree of Indian blood Roiens
Is he a citizen 929 : o e s e e o o e
How much land does he own OZ.{f&Wtw _______ Allotment No_ J% m//ﬁta‘ac)
What is its estimated value Q//ﬁr M.M ool i e

£ ~7E/
What is the annual income from his ]lzmc‘l/‘//"I-th__&L e e e e e I

Does he have any other income._ ?Zﬂ » I At M = £ o S F R ey e R e

If so. how mueh : g =

-

Does vour father pay taxes on land or personal pmpm-ty....ﬂﬂ_.. e R e B A S S M R e

(e

e

Is your mother !i\inu

% """"""""""""""""""""" ol L gl

Home post office /{/}Z/Q/Céa' %fé j{“'?/ﬁf R
Tribe MW s o Degree of Indian blood
Is she a eitizen ﬂﬂ Sl e e i e, P e e e T S T e L Rt SN L

How much land does yvour mother own i"_dkz? Rl - ) Allotment Vrﬂ”)&/l@d
What is its estimated value_. 'V/Zﬂa_}bﬂ"?l _,/_%7_14_—14{,,___,_______,_____, L P L

Mother's name 4P




What is the annual income from her land . fg j 0

3

Does your mother pay taxes on her land or on personal property //'ﬁ,/ ______
With whom do you make vour home M }W (; W o e i
y.9

How many rooms in the house . (7 Fttree”

Hm» many live in the house ';%M /éﬂ AP Pj’é‘ W
How far is your home from nearest publie school '*%, )?M%M(_/WW(P W

Py
Why do youn not attend that school 'gﬁd# _MW WM?‘& AQWWW

How many teachers employed there | )M AL~ W/w&

How many grades maintained é W
How many months of school each vear . / W’f%/

Did you ever attend a public sehool % MLA—&' m’/ . o ol

If so, how long S S : c Where

How many brothers of school age have you d‘?zd o

How many sisters of school age have vou %’fﬁ

Are they in school by A Al 4aq &M WMM
Where. /é/ff fu%/v At WWM&& Ja%u ]/MM/é

Remarks and recommendations of superintendent with reference to eligibility and need of Federal aid:

Nuper mh ndent.

NoOTE.—One of these blanks should be filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistanc2 of the supzrintendent or some one designated to act as his representative. 1f the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil’s folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid thers is some doubt, supsrintendents should make proper remarks and recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Indian Office for consideration.



ge Hay, hss beeome afflicted with a wvemereal

C/o "Romick's", /reéarke, Okla.
Ny desr Iadam:

w1 regret very mmek %o sdvise you, 4n reply
vour letter of Degembor the 19th, that your son,

disesec. He iz Boing Praated at onr sehoo) Kospital
and 4% will probably beeome necessery fo have him sent
home ag so00m g8 an apparent cure is effectod beosuse
he 18 morglly undosirable $o continme as o siundent
here on sscount of his divenced condifion,

Yery regpeotinlly,
¥, ' Supervisor in Charge.

{Copy to Superintendent Stecker)
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IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

e

= Hermalenvoltment .. - - - =t oo ((\?’ .) years

L B -

Date of enrollment =

Printed by Carlisle Indians. Ed. June 13—6000
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Applioation for Enrollment in a Non-Reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States-fssuming the care, education,

Sehogbal 0 e e e s L S e Wl
¢ ‘%;f ; date of birth .. /f /'
(Sex) Y ‘ =
NAME OF FATHER Living or DEGREE OF
(Both Indian and Egglish) Dead TRIBE BAND: INDIAN BLoOD
: / : e e — e SN S R
ol O Wl | ——— 2K
7 — e /
/..., do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to. %<7

________ %.,,.._._"_.years, and also obligate myself to a '1de by all

- : (Not le™than 3)
the rules and regulations for Indian Schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

! DATE OF DATE oF |
|
: ENROLLMENT DISCHARGE ‘

CAUSE GRADE

NAME OF SCHOOL

Oy B &
______ Ces /f/ﬂ BT e

3 |
: ‘ ________________________________ = e Sl
e R SRR e

P. 0. address: ‘€

Two Witnesses:



d. A,
/Bz_-/r.mmm;;//

PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify tha "f@ye this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed

for transfer and find /&2 be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease whichywould be a menace to the health of other pupils.

was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said child.

This_....,._;‘Zf;_’_f?;___%tf:_____day of ... Zﬁ _ £A ; 19£"L

sAgent-or Superintendent.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school ‘will retain the original for his’
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Prefe?'ably SJourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
cases.



INDORSEMENT.S.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.) .

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.




by

reive { 17"} /%M

Age 2‘ 0 ... years

- 7
Height __ \5‘ _____ ft. 3’2— ins.
Weight _/é é._ ___ Ibs.

Temperature /. )

Respiration __ £ &Y F

Mensuration {

Vaccination ....._.__ 2 5" %

Vision /Qiftf‘ Pd{ :

£

Throat @W

Palke.... ... é_Z’ ______________ Skin_ . 44 & €&/ LI
Inspection ..t o A AR
Palpation ... ____ U S R U Sy U
Percussion - - 5

Auscultation e S e T e T o e T T i
Hearf.. ... . O W B (e . e

(Menstruation) ...

FAMILY HISTORY.

‘ LIVING. |

CONDITION OF HEALTH.

CAUSE OF DEATH.

g==This form is for the record of the physical condifion

pupils of boarding or nonreservation Indian schools.

filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission of the pupil.
Physicians in the field shonld use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation schools.
accompany the pupils’ transfer blanks.
The reverse side is intended as a card-index case-record for use by all Service physicians,

It should be

It should

61055



CASE RECORD, 5—354.
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June 18th, 1915.

Mres. T. M. Punley,
Box 374, Ansdarko, Okla,
Ny dear Madam:

Faving noted in your letter of the 14th instant
that you are enxious to heve your son, Genrg: ggz. return
home for the summer vecetion months, I must inform you
that he does not have a suffieient smount to his credit to
pay PYor his transportation., Furthermore, George has been
in excellert heslth and there ig no reason why he should
be returred home for the rest yeu 1hink he should have.

I believe it will bo for his best interesta to have
him remain hers, bui whaitever action you muy request that
moets with the spprovel of Supsrintenient Siincheoum will
be given comsiderstion when I hear from you agsin,

Very truly yours,

MK, Superintendent.,

{Copy to Superintendent Stinchecum. )









Name of Student

ge at
Entrancc Iq

Patron

Date of
Entrance

Address @
Reco mmm O‘{ =

Grade of Home

Date of / Date
Quting L g " () Returned

VAWM AN A ERNBE MEG. 0. ROCHERATER N. ¥.

OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

D=1 G-/ U sne

Church

.l"! = I Q’ Wages

oeality

R. R, Station

Grade in
School

wome a8 71,2

FEB.

Days in
School

Conduct
Ability

Health

Earnings

JAN.

MAR.

MAY

JUNE

SEPT.

0CT.

441037 3IM.

@na d@/llé/(/ % Tribe (J./M'/K/U(ZL_

TOTAL OR
DEC. mnac:

4 00



Mames of Student

Age at
Entrance

Patron

Address

Recommended by

Grade of Home

Date of
Quting

Date of
Entrance

Church

Date
Returned

YAWMAN & ERBE MFG. CO., ROCHESTER, N. Y.

Shop

Locality

R. R. Station

Grade in
School

Wages

OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Home Address

JAN. FEB. MAR. APR. MAY JUNE

Days in
School

Conduct

Ability

Health

Earnings

AUG,

Tribe

SEPT.

OCT.

NOV.

TOTAL OR
DEC.  AVERAGE

441037 3M. 409




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

U.8,Indiar Scheel,
Carlisle, Pa.,,

Mr, Myers;
By Dr,Rendtorff's diagnosie I report that George May

has a case of Ae, Gonorrhoea,

Respectfully,



T

KMerch 22nd, 1915,

Mr. Ernest Stecker,
Superintendent, The Kiowa Ageney,
Anadarko, Okla.

My dear Sir:

[Feorge madeesires to attend the sessions of

some summer school here in the cast and has requested
me 1o write to you for some of the woney he has to his
eredit under your jurisdiction,

I George's funds can be transferred to this
school in amounts of more thar $25,00 at & time, and
without delay, there will be time enough at a later date
to specify what sum will be required. In the meanwhile
I would 1like to be advised how much of Geﬁ%ga'e money
may be used for such & purpose as that mentioned zbove
and how much time +ill be required to transfer funds
after my recommendation is received.

Very respectfully,

HXHM. Supe TVW Charge.




August 31et%,1815,

Superintendent,

Kiowa Agency,

Anadarko, Okla,

Sir,

I have your favor of the 28th, enolosing checks
of #47.50 and %6.50 in favor of{Goorgo_H._a;_and Oasoar
Stephens Ross respectively,

Regpsetfully,

Y.H. M. Acting Superintendent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

KIOWA INDIAN AGENCY

Anadarke, Okla.

August 26,1915.

Mr., O. H. Lipps,
Carlisle Indian Schocl,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sixr:

I inclcse herewith check 5248 payable to
Gesrge He May, for $47.50, representing lease
money due him, alsc check 113 payable to Oscar
Stephens Ross for $6.50, representing his share
of rental as an heir of Herbert Ross, deceased,
Wichitaw allottee.

Please place these amocunts tc their credit.

Very truly yours

.

Superintendent.

= in: ADe
?’/’”‘i;




3
Sept. 1l8th, 1915.

Mr, Thos. J, Pritchett,
Farmer No., 7, Kiowa Agenoy,
Anadarko, Okle,

My dear Bir:

George May has finally come to the conclusion that
he would like to have more monsy for the use of his allot-
ment for the next three year period and has reguested me
to return to you the application you forwarded here with
your letter of recent date,

George favors Mr, Adams because the work done on the
allotment by ir. Adams has been so entirely satisfactory,
but he believes that it should be werth more than the cost
of improvements and cash stipulated.

Will youn please take the matter into consideration
with 4dr, Adems and advise me? The spplication is being re-
turned so that it can be changed if agreeable to iir, Adams.

Vory respectfully,

R, Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Fort Cobb, Okla.

August, 30 1915,
Superintendent,Carlisle School

Carlisle Penn,

Deaz 5ir: There 1s enclosed an application for lease on the land
of George H. May, & Wichita Indian , in your School , this appli-
cation was made for a term of 5 yeaurs bdut the applicant not
offering enough® improvments for a 5 year 1lease, you see

we have changed it to & three year lease, this makes it a good
application for this land , as it is not a very good quarter ,

Please have Goerge sign and return to me at your earliest

convenience ,and oblige yoursyery respectfully




Jan, 11th, 1916.

Mr., Thos. J. Pritchett,
Farmer No, 7, The Kiowa Agency,
Fort Cobb, Okla.

My dear 3ir:

I return to you herewith the three sets of
lease papers yon forwarded with your favor of the 5th
instant, one of whieh required Qggzggmgéhfgzis sig-
nature and the two otheors that of Hustucelédﬁarﬁs.

ach set of papers has been signed as was re-
quested and is otherwise executed.

Very respoectfnlly,

HRM., teting Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Fort Cobb, 0Okla,
Jan, H, 1916
oupt. Larlisle oSchool,
Carlisle Penn,
Dear Bir:

Find enclosed three lease for tine 8
signeture of puple in your school , Two for
the Signature Xustace HAWRIAB ; siiu vl LUT
the Signature of George H.M&y, please nave 1in
them sign on lines so designated by pencil
check mark and take acknowledgement of same
@180 please witness their signature, and
returﬁ the lemges @&t your earliest convenience

Tnanking you for this Kkindness 1 &m

Yarmer, #7

very respectfully,
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Fﬂb)‘ . 1 Ft}‘ ’ 1916 .

Br. C. V. utinchecun,
Supevintenient, The Kiowa Agenaey,
Ansadarke, Okls.

Dear Hr., suvincnecun:

} . !
At the raausat ofigeorge Moy, who iz enrolled here
: S A

from the rveservation under wour jﬁvisﬁi:ti@n
irg to a nersonal friend =t the Xansas Stete Jgriculiurel
College at Manhatten, Kensas, fo find out whal opportuni-
ties George wonuld have to work his wey thrin tTha! school,

411 wnn please sdvise re ir the metter, vo
p

giver bv hia parents?

Very veapeotfully,

HA¥, Supaerintendent.



Pebr, 21st, 1916,

¥r, 0, C, Grandone,
Carlisle, Pennsylvanis,

My dear Sir:

(George May, the bearer of this communicetion,

haz been sllowed an smount of £1B.00 in credit to pay
for the telloring of the suiting he brought to you re-
eently. A bill for that smount, signed by the bearer,
will be given prompt attention if it ia subnitted direct
to me.

Very truly yours,
\

Q4 Harager of 4tkletics.






2.90

Pebr, 1Bth, 1916.

Prof. ¥F. T. ¥ent,
¥, 8, 4, C,, Hanhettan, Xenaas,

Dear Prof, Cent:

{George HavA ona of the woung wen we have enroiled

at Cerlisle from the Zlowa igenay at 4nsderko, Uklshoma,
has come (0 me with a requesi thset I secure one of your
catnloguas for his informution and thaet 1 find out from
voa what chances he would have of seauring work that
would enabie him 10 carn & part of the expenses reyaired
t0 teke tie course in agrieultare at the college with
which you a&are conneeted., It will be sppreeiated il you
¢en have the catalogue msiled to. g and 1f you will let
me hear from you in regard to @eorge's inguiry.

i am writing to the Superintendent who has charge
of George's resources end should know within a week or
ten days what pert of his expenases wonléd have tc be pro-
vided for by his own 1labor,

Trusting yon are meeting with vonr usnsl success
end thet you will not be inconvenienced by this inguiry,
I remain,

Very truly yours,

s

HK , Superintende:




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

KIOWA INDIAN AGENCY

Anadsrko, Okla.

March 2, 1916.

Mr. O H. Lipps,
Carl isle, ra.
Desr oSir:

In respect to your letter of February 15, con-
cerning George May, you are advised that his bank
account at this Agency at the present time is §26 .06
that his land is under lease at an amusl rental of
$125.00. This constitutes his sole resources.

His parents are not in any shspe To give him

any assistance whatever financially.

Very truly yours,

Superintendent.

CVos AS.



0. H. LIPPS, SUPERINTENDENT J. D. DEHUFF, AsSST. SUPERINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL
CARLISLE, PA.

-
T_’/

OUTING SYSTEM

Mgrs. NELLIE R. DENNY, Manager,
Miss Lipa M. JounsTow, Girls' Agent.
Mgr. D. H. Dickgy, Boys' Agent.

July 27, 1916,

¥r. Livps, Superintendent
Dear Sirie

I want to go under the Outing to worke.

I pronise to Xeep all the Rules of the School,

I will ebserve all the rules of conduct beconing a gzentle-
man, will select good companions, not loaf about rubliec
Places nor vlsit undesgirable places and will nse my

gpare time for self-inprovenent.

If taken siek, I will report immediately to the 8School.

I will pay my voard promptly and send the receipt te the
Schiool.,

I will send one-fourth of my wages te the School every
pay day.

I will net visit the Scheol over Sunday wiless ~iven

special permission by you.



Octobar 3, 1916.

Mr. Edward Dunosn,
High Spring, Pe.
Dear 3ir:

Gaorge Mgy, one of our Indisn boys, hes informed me

that you spoke %o him about going with the band to play in
Seranton for a couple of days this weeke This is to inform
you that we cannot allow George to miss any more school and
under the circumstances will he be permitied to sacrifice his
studies to go away with 2 bend even for a dsy cr tro. ©This
is simply to notify you in order that you mak mrke other are
rangenents.

Very truly yours,

L7B Superintendent.
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Haxoch 9, 1817

¥r, C. V, Stinchecum, Supt.,
Kiowa I.dian Agency,
Anadarko, Okla,

Dear Sir:

I am in receipt of your le .ter -of the

2nd instant enelosing cheek for %36,30 for Gs rge
| iy o

Hay.

Yours verv truly,

Chief Clexk in Charge.

LG



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Kiowa Agency
Angdarko,Ckla.
Merch 2,1917.

SU.LJt. CnEa Lii};'.ls.
U.S.Indian School,
Carlisle,Penn,

Dear Sigs —

Iind enclosed herewith-

Acct Check Account of- Amount For
1060 2439 Geor to $26.20 Transfer to
supt. 0. H. Lipps hie account

(Transfex)

Yer

ezpe_'tégfiy,f
. & 3)5«4.4.5 o R AR

SFM Superintendent



Eiowa Agenoy
Msrch £,1917.
%9 supt. C.H.ZIlipps,
U.8. Indign School,
cerlisle,Penn.
Deer 5ir:
#ind enclosed herewith-
Acot Check sccount of- Amount For
1060 2439 Georgc H. day to  §26.20 Transfer to
Supt.0.H,Lippse hie account
(trensfer)
Very respectfully,
SPH Superintendent
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March 30, 1917

{ro C. V, Stinchesum, Supt,,
Kiowa Indian Agensy,
Anadarko, Okla,

Dear Sir:
I am in receipt of your latter of the
24th inatant enclosing check YNo, 18549 to the

ordsr of George H, May in the amount of $63.50.

Yours very truly,

Superintendsant,

LG



5-1142

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Kiowa Indian Agency,

Anadarko, Oklahoma
NVarch 24, 191

»
Ta

The Superinterddent,
Indian 8chool,
Carlisle, Penn.

I encloze herewith leasse check llo. 16549
to the order of Ceorge H. May, in the sum of $62.50,
R A T RN v

which represents the January cash rental on hiz own

allotmant,

Very truly yours

r |
Sy 8. 4% M.a_

Superintendent,

Weencl.
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June 14, 1917.

Topsy M. Punley,
Anadarko, Okla.

Desr Madeam:

I have your letter asking about
your son George lay and have to advise that
George, in company with several other Carlisle
boys, left here on the 30th of lay to work
for the Ford Motor Company, Detroit, Hichigan.

% When George left here he was in good
health and ag fer as I Xnow he is getting along
8ll right nows If you will read the Arrow you
will understand something of cur system of
placing boys to work at the Ford factory. They
work during the dey and attemd night school
two or three times 5 week. Gheir wages the
first six months that they are in the factory
asmounts to $2.72 a day. After that time they
get $5.00 a day. This I think is good wages.
The boys we have sent up there in the past
have made good records and have been able to
gave considerable money.

I do not have his exact sddress yet
but as soon as I learn this 1 will let you
know so that you can write to him.

Very truly yours,

D:R Super intendent .y

b0 T ¥ g T e ) s Kl 0












Anguet 2, 1917.

W‘“
ré Mlichigsn infantry,

Fort Wayne, lDetroit, Mich.
Dear GCeorgs:

Again I em enclosing the check for
$2 which you feiled to sign. Your indorse-
ment on the back is proper, but it further
regquires your signsture in the blenk above
the words "Signsture of Indisn Depositor”.

Flesse sign =nd return ilnmediastely
in the enclosed envelope which reguires no
postaga.

Very truly yours,

J:R Chief Clerk in Chsrge.



1-11-;6%;:_%;;&&;;@ —
73 iechigzan Tﬂmtﬂ

Fort Wayne, Detrelt, i‘ichigan.

Dear Gecrgs e

Will you pleasge sign and enderse the
enclosged check for $2.00 and return tc me in the
envelepe alse enclesede This ig part payment on
the noney advanced you when ycu 1laft carliﬁya
fer the Ferd Factory. You still owe $10,00|
which yeu can send me ~hen you draw your next
PaYe

very truly yours

Buparlntenﬁe%;,
Inclosure ', /




£

.
“&;}/’ ] i;.\
o
. i

Auvguet 24, 1917.

""‘W%b 3
'ﬂ:‘a‘m..

e

@ Michigen Infanfry,
t V'ayne, Netroit, Miche.

1 wrote you on July 25, 1917, thst
you still owed = belance of 310 on the money
you borrowed from the schocol when you left
to go to the Ford factorye Will you plesse
send me your monsy order for this amount from
your next pay so that I may settle your indebt-
ainess here.

I hope it will not be necessary for
me t¢ go to your commanding officer relative
to this indebtedness.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.



5—927.

A0

U. 8. INDIAX BERVICE,
Form approved I'¥ the Comptroller of the Treasury WHEN PAID IN CASH. Qpimns o2 bamowais at |
ebruary 1, 1908

Wnited States,

D o s T ERIOR "8 BYOUCHER FOR TRAVELING Exrsnses¢‘

Tes.. . : 19
e ; Dr_ DorLars. | Crs,
FOV ....................... - @ ‘{ L, o 1 £ TR
S el L0 ol e Ry TSl __ﬁfy e e i
Received at . f==Satie s é’/ s
day of . 2;7 ot e ok weE i e s A i
incash, ... Y.~ fogagp 2327 Da//ars in full payment of above

account, which | cerz‘ [y fa be correcz‘
Witness to signature by mar (ot fo be signed in dupficate.)

If payment is made by disbursing officer’s official checlk, use subvoucher form on reverse hercol>  c6—700




5—927.
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, SUBYOUCHER FOR TRAVELING EXPENSES, [
U. 8. INDIAN SERVICE. |
Form approved b{ the Comptroller of the Treasury WHEN PAID BY DISBURSING OFFICER'S N 5 i iga s LB i el |
February 1, 1908, CFFICIAL CHECK.

Wnited States,
I s i A

_____________________________________________________ D |a' Dossars. | om. |

K ic O e, T o e by
___________________________________________________ !||
______________________________________________________________________ | TR s
| A R ) i Ul Ly
—— - |
|

| CERTIFY that the above account is correct and just, and that payment therefor has not been received. ‘

(Not to be signed in duplicate.)
PRt B et L Wik Mo s s e e BN Claiiant, |
Paid by check No. ..., dated i 1 o R S T ;
on .. N gt , to order of claimant. ;

It payroent is made in cash, nse subvoucher form on obverso hereof, cE8—T00



Juiy 2, 1917.

A

Fors ‘mena, thit' Ifiche
My dear Gedrgei:=

I have your letter relative to your de-
sire to wed lisg Mamle Green and have written
her in this mail te write me personally about
this matter so that I may take it up with her
mother. You understand that I camet zive
my eonsent to your marriage with ner until I
am assured that her mother 1s willinge.

As soon as I hear from Mamle, I will
write her mother and then let you know hat
her wishes in the case, are.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.




ALONZO P. EWING A. G. STUDER, M. D.
- TREASURER GENERAL SECRETARY

; y DETROIT YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION
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ARMY BRANCH ENLISTED MEN'S STATIONERY
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June 23, 1917.

Hre 8 kay
33rd Michigan antry,

Fort Weyne, Detroit, #iche.
Dear CGeorge:

' I hnve your letter saying that you
end Cherles Herrison heave Jjoined the Army. I had
thie informmtion through lr. CGriswold several

daye ago.

Relative to your trunks I would advise
that you express these to your home people as this
is what most of the hoys who have joined the Army
and Navy have done.

while I would not discourage smy young
men from enlisting, I beliesved that you felleocws who
borrowed money from the school to get to your work
aad to pey your expenses would remsin long enpugh
at your work to pay thece debte back before you
enlisted. As our saccounts gtand you owe the schocl
$14.25 and Charles Harrison owes $22.25.

Please sdvise me what arrangements you can
meke either here or throvgh your agents to meat these
obligations.

g 7ith my best wishes for your success,
am.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.






cjj (-.é. -é-,:—ﬁ zZ ~72 oA 7 ,z’ﬁ/

i'ﬁa(%-g. -7%?5&@4&/ 4{7-’?_/ Vam 2o 7764'%/&{

b

/ {MM “5 0' ‘_g___‘c? 17 )Z(KFM’Z%’

: £ﬁ77V§7MZd&7WZMW
z’..&z?‘% /Z?’/L/ﬂ/ Ll el € é’ﬂ/}/é/ ﬂ/ﬂz/ M
’Wfﬂj«:ﬂ/ LAt ot Ahe oot T2

Y Arse# s svns M%M Lo ALy M

(a2’ 7le4/{, wéa .Wﬁ/ ol Ll

g/,a,w A zr Lozece %urf,

% ﬁfnzz Caui & wl.ael

wa a é&pw{d B P B ch&?




H—259

CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

l/7 U 7 ................ iny 24, 19217

This certifiesthat ___.......___...__.._Geortge Ho Ma¥y .

(Name of student.)

has made the following record in_.___.________Carlisle Indian Sechool

BUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL, GRADE.

g Y o NSOV RN AR RO 2nd _Yee.
_____ Geners) FExercises . .. . .
Avithmetdle -
_.Commercial Geography . . =
_United States History

....... , 191

1571 R A i A W o, MO, S piot N o At e e o o]
B T S N N P OSSO W 7. 3. 0 LT, ) DS AT =
DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH oF TIME I¥ EAcH. RATING.

and is FFEABt eligible to pursue work in the Third Year Voeational grade, academic; and

“(Cancel one.)

6— 4659 Superintendent.
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PFebmuary 9, 1917.

Er. Stanley Punley,
Ansdarzeo, Okla,

Lear Nr, funley:
1 have your letter of Pebrmuary 3rd and have noted Jg?
v
what you have %o asy in reference to your son Georpe, and we 'J/

oo
are pleased to inform you that George is one of our best boys
and he 1is working ome-half of his %ime,or &8ll of his industrial
period, in the painting depsrtment snd is doing very well there.
About the first of December 1917 we ezpect to send George to

the Ford factory in Detroit, Michigan, vhere he will rocelivs
$5441 por day for the first six months and sfter that $B.00 per
day. He will be under what we call the outing here and will

be required to deposit one-hslf of his esrnings at the school
which will be subject to his check or his ordar.

Ir reference %o his playing in the band we are of
the opinion that rather than hurting his lungs it will tend to
develop them end in that wey will be of help to his general
healthe.

Hoping that our plans in reference to George will
meet with your spproval, I anm,

Very truly yours,

D:R Chief Clerk in Charge.
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July 27, 1917.

N Lo Q00Yas. Moy, .

TF3rd Lichigan thrantry

Forl Wyne, Detroit, ¥ichigan,
Dear Caurgei-

. ATter careful thought and consideration
regaraang yours and Namle's request, I have thought
it best to advise you againat %n:{ing at this tine.
Mamiets mother is unwilling that she should Nnarry
and I cannot deo anything for you without her consent.

Tou ghould dbear in mind that MNanie is
still very young and should take every ~dvantage
eT the sehoeol privileges which she has now. A
good cducation will help her ne matter what she
decides teo do in the future. lamie also has
unusal talent musically and ghould make every effort
to advance herself in that line.

Taking all things inte coasideration,
I think 1t best that you give up the idea of
marrying for the present.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.
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